	00	6-09- <i>2</i> 003
	Form PTO-1594 5 12 0 RECOR' (Rev. 10/02) TR/	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): GlobalSim, Inc. (a Utah Corp.)  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date:  03/06/2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: DriveSafety, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 912 Smithfield Drive, Suite 2  City: Ft. Collins State: CO Zip: 80524.  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/466620 75/559193	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2546103
	Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: Brent T. Winder  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 170 South Main St., Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number:
AC /AC /AAA	City Salt Lake City State: UT Zip.84101-1644	
06/06/200	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:85a2 9. Signature. 40.00 0P  Brent T. Winder  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3 Date		[3]
	N. H. J.	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# TO THE

MAR 1 4 2003 Jan Jin Of Ong. & Caran. 1206

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

GLOBALSIM, INC.

The undersigned, being the Vice President of GlobalSim, Inc., a Utah corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies the following as of the date set forth below:

First:

The name of the Company is "GlobalSim, Inc."

Second: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been adopted in accordance with the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act. Article I of the Company's Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

## "ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation shall be 'DriveSafety, Inc."

Third:

This amendment was adopted on February 28, 2003.

Fourth: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote on the amendment set forth herein was 9,272,598 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 722,108 shares of Common Stock. The Series A Preferred Stock and Common Stock, comprising a total of 9,994,706 shares, were entitled to and did vote together as a single voting group with respect to the amendment set forth herein.

Fifth: The number of votes cast in favor of the amendment was 9,272,598. The number of votes cast in opposition to the amendment was zero. The votes cast in favor of the amendment were sufficient for approval of the amendment.

{Signature Page to Follow}

03/14/2003

Receipt Number: 809880

Amount Pald:

\$25.00

538049 2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes these Articles of Amendment as of March 6, 2003.

GLOBALSIM, INC.

Douglas F. Evans, Vice President

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

I hersely contilled that the foregoing has been filed And approved on this 14 day of Mar 20 03 In this office of this Division and hereby issued this Cartificate, thereof.

Division Director

538049\_2

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/12/2003** REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0712